PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Credit Industriel et Commercial	10/25/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spex Sample Prep, LLC (f.k.a. Metuchen Scientific, Inc.)	
Street Address:	203 Norcross Avenue	
City:	Metuchen	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08840	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5198241	
Patent Number:	4364299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 202-408-3121 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 986518-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jean Paterson

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-18-11 Spex Sample Prep-PT#page1.tif source=11-18-11 Spex Sample Prep-PT#page2.tif source=11-18-11 Spex Sample Prep-PT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027261 FRAME: 0425

381.00 5198

501730510

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies) CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Spex Sample Prep, LLC (f.k.a. Metuchen Scientific, Inc.) Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 25, 1995	Street Address: 203 Norcross Avenue				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Metuchen State: New Jersey Country: USA Zip:08840				
Other Termination of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,198,241 U.S. Patent No. 4,364,299 ached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
Name: Joye M. Dawkins, VP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address: Credit Industriel et Commercial Street Address: 520 Madison Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: New York	8. Payment Information				
State: New York Zip:10022					
Phone Number:(212) 715-4431	Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (212) 715-4535	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: jdawkins@cicny.com					
9. Signature: N. Signature	November 18, 2011 Date				
JOYE M. DAWKINS Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Assistant Secretary and Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Termination of Security Interest (Patents and Trademarks)

Spex Certiprep Inc, formerly known as Metuchen Scientific, Inc. (the "Debtor") and Crédit Industriel et Commercial, formerly known as Compagnie Financière de CIC et de l'Union Européenne(the "Lender") are parties to a General Security Agreement dated October 25, 1995 (the "Agreement").

Pursuant to the Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule 1. This security interest was recorded on December 14, 1995 by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademarke Office: Real/Frame number: 7815/0357 and as amended on July 15, 2004 under Reel/Frame number: 014852/0167.

The Lender hereby releases the security interest in all such patents and trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this termination of security interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of November 18, 2011.

CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL

Nicolas Courtaigne

Vice President

Eric Longuet

Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 027261 FRAME: 0427

Schedule 1

To
Termination of Security Interest(Patents and Trademarks)
Dated as of November 18, 2011

SERIAL # AND FILING DATE	PATENT # AND ISSUE DATE	Trademark Application # Filing Date	Trademark Registration # and Issue Date
07647419 01/29/1991	5198241 03/30/1993	74402182 06/16/1993	1822540 02/22/1994
0621217896 12/18/1980	4364299 12/21/82	74431214 09/02/1993	1842814 07/05/1994
		74694159 06/26/1995	2044890 03/11/1997
		74720721 08/24/1995	2046623 03/18/1997

PATENT REEL: 027261 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 11/21/2011